
Washington State Department of Social and Health Services

2018 Town Hall Meetings
with Secretary Cheryl Strange

You are invited to attend one of several 
upcoming Town Hall Meetings.

Come meet Secretary Cheryl Strange, who wants to know what 
DSHS is doing well, what we can do better, and what is important 

to you as we work together to transform lives.

Events begin at 1 p.m.
Wednesday, July 18: Yelm 
Yelm Community Center, 301 2nd St. SE

Thursday, July 19: Seattle 
Seattle Central College, 1701 Broadway, 
BE1110 Main Bldg. Floor 1

Wednesday, July 25: Bellingham
Whatcom Middle School, 810 Halleck St.

Thursday, July 26: Everett
Edward D. Hansen Conference Center (at Angel of the 
Winds Arena), 2000 Hewitt Ave., Suite 200

Wednesday, August 1: Vancouver
Clark College, 1933 Fort Vancouver Way,  
Foster Auditorium

Wednesday, August 8: Montesano
Grays Harbor County, 100 W Broadway Ave., 
Administration Building

Thursday, August 9: Port Angeles 
Port Angeles Main Library, 2210 S Peabody St., 
Raymond Carver Room

Wednesday, August 15: Kennewick
Three Rivers Convention Center, 7016 W Grandridge Blvd.

Thursday, August 16: Yakima
Yakima Valley College, S 16th Ave. & Nob Hill Blvd., 
Deccio Higher Education Center, Building 8, Parker Room

Tuesday, August 21: Spokane
Spokane Public Library – South Hill Branch, 
3324 S Perry St.

Wednesday, August 29: Wenatchee
Wenatchee Convention Center, 121 N Wenatchee Ave., 
Gala 1-2-3 Room

If you have any questions, please 
contact Alicia Morales at (360) 902-7780 
or email amorales@dshs.wa.gov

Reasonable accommodations for people with 
disabilities are available upon request. Include 
a description of the accommodation you will 
need, including as much detail as you can. Also 
include a way we can contact you if we need more 
information. Please allow at least 14 days advance 
notice. We may not be able to fill last-minute 
requests. Call Alicia Morales at (360) 902-7780 or 
email amorales@dshs.wa.gov.

Let us know which Town Hall 
Meeting you are attending.

HERE to RSVPClick

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/PCYV23X

